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GRANTOR " Book | J
Jan 2 Mclntosh, Earl & Marguerite Cinti Gas & Elec Company © 3195 71 %
3 Mcintosh, Clarence & Viola Anna B Disque 3195 232 a
5 McCollum, James R Beulah Mitchell 3195 421 ‘
9 ; McHugh Robert P Charla B Perreine et al 3196 I7i 3
W McCoy, Jackson C & Edith Jane Magdalena & Lorenz Meyer 3196 ]72: i
10 McCreary, Andrew ~Julius Clayton ' 3]96 256 g
15 McCoy, Lizzie Mae Arthur M McCoy 3197 176 |
16 McNair, Jos W Mary U McNair 3]97 333" ‘
17 McGannon, Wm G Nancy McGannon 3197 431 g
" Do .Miriam Birkemeier ' 3197 436 %
" McGAnnon, Wm G Do 3197 459, i
13 McGraw, Theodore Ida Mae McGraw 3198 58L |
" McAllister, Billy E & Barbara J Dalvue Company 3]98 67 4
22 McCarthy, John T & Kathleen Robert B & Mae B Gray 3198 108. %
23  McDonald, John David Meyer Ullner 3198 272 1
24 McKinnon, Dorothy C Otis K Bell et al 3198 411 {
" McDonald, Earl L et al Betty Lachtrup ‘31985 L50 i
u McGannon, Wm G . Francis D Kollmann 3198 478 ;
29 McCauslin, Edwin J et al Edith Mae McCauslin (uec'd) cert of trans ‘3199i 149 %
" McDaniel Enterprises Inc . Nelson & Flora B McCoy 3199 205 i
30 McPhillips, Marguerite B & John M Dortha Bennett 3199 286 |
Feb 1 McLaughlin, Rosella James J Mclaughlin 3199: 575 §
3 McCullough, Julia K Arthur J Klinkenberg et al 3200 96 ?
6 McCullough, Wm F & Joan L James E Gunning Jr et al 3200 300
" McpPhillips, Marguerite Ambercrest Dev Co 3200 365 ;
TR Do 3200 367
8 Mcllivain, Thomas Robert E & Marilyn Lewis 3200 628 ;
" Mcintyre, Chas M & Roberta B " Earl 0 & Jewell Soden 3200 689
8  McBreen, Harry Agnes McBreen {(dec'd) cert of trans 3201; 69 é
10 © McCullough, James & Cecilia M Milton & Verdell Trice 320]i15] | é
14 McFadden, James & Lucy Robert E Marshall et al 3201 354 |
n McClorey, Jeanette Homer Wertz Jr et al 320];403# é
15 McElroy, Clarence & Ruby Mary € Killeen 3201 649 |
16 = McFarland, Sadie M Harry A McFarland 3201 697 |
20 McNeal, Harry A & Helen W _Juanita Kuzniczci et al 3202: 337 ?
" McCullough, J Chas Richard W Todd 3202;424
" McNess, Melvin & Peqggy E Earl P & Freda E Conners 3202;464
21 McCullough, J Chas Colonial Stores Inc 3202 504 |
23 McCarty, J T & Sylvia Homer & Ethel Napier 3203 34 |
L McCarren, Thomas E & Sara Ruth Chas W Laveck et al 3203 72
27 =~ McGowen, Chas & Ellen Eugene € Brodbeck et al 3203‘342k
28 McKee Bessie James McKee 3203 Lot
Mar 1 McDermott, Robert E & Mary F ~ Ralph Q@ Mirick 3204 34
5 McLeod, Aldon 1 Theresa Simmons 3204 360 |
6  McHenry, Verna Chs J & Elizabeth Folz 3205. 29 :
9  McCauslin, Edwin J  Frances Phillips et al 3205 535
100 McNamee, Robert & Marcella Kremer Construction Co ?

3205 625
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“McClure, John A & Natalie M
McDaniel, Carl H & Lou Ann
McAvoy, Edmund & Bessie Ruth
McCuliough, Elijah Jr & Mary

" McDaniel Enteririses Inc
McWhorter, Lillian et al
McCarty, Geraldine
McDowell, Allen & Mary Ann
McClendon, Jos & Marguerite
McGinnis, Rose Marie
McCollum, Harry & Ellen
McKay, Wm & Lillie
McNeill, Euward J et al
McDonald, Ear]l L et al
McLeod, Aldon A
McAlpin, Anna May et al
McArthur, Gladys
McKinney, Thurney & Marie
Do
McNeary, Hattie

McMinn, Roy R & Joyce F

McDaniel, Orbin Jr & Norma J

Mclntyre, Virginia et al
McClure, John A

McGowan, Georgianna
McDonald, Earl L & Helen M
McClure, John A

McClure, Chas A

Do

Do

Do

Do

McKinney, Wm S & Diane
McDaniel Enterprses Inc
McbDaniel, Carl H & Lou Ann
McNeal Wanda A

M8Grew, Naomi S et al

McDaniel Enterprises Inc

McMackin, Bernard P Jr & Patricia D

McClorey, James H & Thomas J

McGowan, Chas & Ellen
McGuffey, Ralph E & Shirley
Mclntire, Glen et al
McDonald, Daniel E et al
McGinnis, James F & Dorothy

McDowell, Rex D et al

M

. Irene Sefton et al

_ Robert K Fronk

Damar Company

Alfred E Meyer et al
HelenM Bruns et al
Thomas & Easter M Croft
Ferd L McCarty

Wallace D & Lorene Gabel

Franco Inc

Grace K & John G Sutthoff

Henry J Gutman et al
Anna E Carter
Robert W Vogt
Alice Lassandor et al

Roscoe J Childs

Robert C Tuchfarber et al

Edward Headley et al
Claire G White

Do

Madeline Day et al
Margot Y Rudesill et al
Imperial Homes Inc
Robert D & Ruby N Erwin

Alice & Stanley Howland
Harry B Gutin lInc

Leonard G Decker
Carl F Steinhilber
Katharine H Herrlinger

Kenneth P Heekin et al

Alice Heekin Stewart et al

Central Trust Company
James R Heekin et al

Earl L & Eliz W Koehlke

Effie Jordan *Biddle
Robert K Fronk
Harry A MCneal

Concept Dev Co

Ruth G & Carl Walters
Frances L Williams

Kensington Apts Inc

Eugene C & Bette Brodbeck

Jos C Shelley et al

B rbara Cordes
John B Srofe et al

Kremer Construction Corp

~ Donald L Crone et al

3207
3207 .

. 3207

3207
3208
3208
3208
3208
3208
3208
3208
3208 .
3208
3208 .
3209
3209
3209
3209
3209
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210

3210

3210
3210
3211
3211
3211
3211
3211
3211
3211
3211

- 3211

3211

. 3212
" 3212,

3212
3212
3212
3213

155 -

181

560
644
24
38
340
344
376
Ll

553
580
637
643
131
148
299
470

488.

14
21
206

k50

644
658
667
N
25
28
31
35
223

503-
528
554
555
126
142
189
300
381

9

3213 108
3213;134
3213 337

13

16

19

21

22

23

26

27
28

29

w

11

12

13
17

18
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Apr 19 McDonald, Earl L & Helen M Anna Kuper 3213 L22
20 McClain, Hazel G et al Vivian A McClain 3213 683
25 Mcdines, Willa L & Louis lLillian Gershuny 3214 Lo6
" McDonald, Earl L & Helen M Jos Keller et al 3214 490
28 McNier, Torrence & Elizabeth Murrison Investment Co Inc 3215 139
30 McCloskey, Marie Wm H Pagel 3215 273
" Do Ralph W Pagel 3215 290
" Do Wm H Pagel 3215 353 i
" McWilliams, Robert H Thomas B & Vera M Malloy 3215 382 j
H McClorey, Thomas J & James Howard McClorey 3215 5140
May 3 McClanahan, Donald W & Katherine E Robert h & Esther M Freking 3216 121 }
L McHale, atrick J & Geraldine Robert S & Margaret A Johnson 3216 253
u McQuaide, Paul J & Jane Wm E & Margaret D Gillespie 3216 301
" McCall, Mildred M Mary L Ray Denier et al 3216 303 |
5 McBee, Frank S & Jessie M Howard Poser 3216 412
" McOwen, Jeanette U et al Reuben A Holden Jr 3216 417
7 McLaughlin, Marvin & Rita Fred J Fruechtemeyer 3216 491
" McDaniel Enterprises Inc Hilda Philipps 3216 540
8 McCoy, Margaret T Price Dev Co 3216 651
11 McQueary, H E & Mary P Richard & Phyllis L Ferguson 3217 L63
gl McAninch, James A & Opal E Thomas W & Ruth Wethington 3217 528
u McGuire, Roy W & Jill A Wynne Comstruction Co Inc 3217 535
12 McMullen, Emmett Jr Jetam Réalty Corp 3217 638
15 McAtee, James H & B V;rnetta Wm H & Loraine F Meyer 3218 214
L McGinn, Edw J Nell McGinn 3218 3Lk i
16 McCoy, Donald N & Geneva Keneth & Greeta L Houchen 3218 372 ;
17 McClees, Lovell D & Marie Minnus L & Etwell F Montgomery 3219 8 g
" McDonough, Mildred Edna M Kernen 3219 16 |
19 McCarter, Corliss A Progressive Const Co 3219 194
21 McDonough, Mildred Lila M Fratz et al 3219 385 j
" McKenna, Fred J & Phyllis Wm T Pendley et al 3219 387 j
22 McDaniel Enyerprises Inc Delva Deible 3219 Lhh
" McDowell, Eleanore Anna Freiberger 3219 Lhy
L McKinney Evelyn Ann Walton R Moore et al 3219 498
May 24 McMullen, Orville & Hgolen M Helen E Hathaway 3220 100
May 25 McSorley, James & Lucille Estelle Metz 3220 287
McGowan, Yvette Dalton Louise 3220 315
May 26 McCray, William Joel & Lillie John B & Bertha M Lommers 3220 350
May 28 McCoy,William J & Marguerite Rose E Muldrow 3220 456
f McDonald, Grace Robert E Tule & Mary Louise 3220 511
May 29 McVicker, Harriet Evelyn Joseph § McVicker 3220 563
Jun 1 McSwain, Ralph Jr & Ariene Eugene D Wolfe et al 3221 340
" McMillin, Ethel M & Harry J Gerard T & Rita M Donovan 3221 385
H McGee, James & Jessie Bell Marie & Howard R McCloskey 3221 392
" McPhillips, Juhn M et al Uhas Brewer 3221 454
" Do Mary Canfield & al 3221 517
2 McClure, Virginia Orville W & Mary E Gilliam 3221°610
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. McLaughlin, Rosella

. McDonald, Earl L

. Mckinney, Lillie

McKinney, Marjorie S

- McDaniels, Elma D et al

McDowell, Robert W & lrma L

McCarty, Francis R Jr & Joyce Ann

McClees, Lovell D & Marie L
McMaken, Harry V & Jean A
McKinney, Roy & Julpa
McKeehan, Leon G et al
McKinley,Katherineet al
McDonald, Earl L & Helen M
McGee, Geneva H

McRay, Wm & Lummie

McGee, Paul E & Gloria

McKee, Jos L & Betty M
McDonald, Earl L & Helen M
McCrory, James F & Maggie Mae

McGrail, Patricia M

McGee, Herschel N
McGlennen, James H et al
McFarland, Myrtle &
McKinney, Wm L & Beulah
McDérmott, Willard E & Joyce
McConaughy, John L & Margaret
McHenry, Don & Virginia
McMillan, James & Mattie C
McWilliams, James & Helen
McCurdy, James K

McDonald, Ann M

McCarty, Eigin W & Eva Marie
McKinney, Margaret Mary
McDaniel, Carl H,& Lou Ann
McKiernan, Laura

McClary, Carl H & Elsjie R
McCann, Earl & Sarah
McArdel, M e

McClelon, Albert & Mildred
McClure, John A

McDaniel, Carl H & Lou Ann
”;Cullah, Earl et al
McDaniel, Carl H & Lou Ann
McDaniel, Richard a & Janet R
McKenzie, . Bobby & Beverly
McAninch, Ruth et al

McCool, Estelle

McGuire,lHubert F & Betty J

GRANTOR

. Alice Smith

. Clarence H Hallman

~ Carrie Booth

. Central Trust Company

i Crest Bldrs inc

Richard van Pelt Runyan et al
Myers Y Cooper Co

Philip Deal et al

Robert J Littin

John & Mary Schramm

Wm M Wilkerson et al
Helen E Purnhagen
Theresa & James A Dorsey
Herschel N McGee

Kathryn Dornacher

Robert L Siegel {nc
Andrea Ccrp

Rose B Schaefer

Rose Zappin

Ralph B Morton et al
Geneva H McGee

Imperial Homes lnc

Anna F Phillippe

Chris C Raney

Fred Ross Construction Corp
Peter E Kelly et al
Wilton & Emma J Parsons
Isadore Wikas et al

John C Sweeney Jr et al
Cjas & Virginia Turner
Thomas J Hailstones et al
Randler Construction Co
Mary Bencsik
Veninte & Grace Cady
Henry Stagnaro

Homer L & Boneva F Storther
Ruth R Sweeney

Ida Marie Tidwell

Sandra Hannan

Johanna McClure Magly
Mary A Quinlan

Ralph Combs et al

Jos W Quinlan et al
Finke-Kerr Cnc

Chas J & Katharine Wills
Nancy Fyffe Sr et al
Wesley & Gladys Judy

Ronald 5 & Sarafrances Downing

3222 .

Book

3222
3222

3222
3222
3223

3223

3224
. 3224
c 3224
3224
3224
3225
3225
3225
3225
3225
3226
3226
3226

3227.

3227
3227
3228

3228
3228

3228
3228
3229
3229
3229
3230
3230
3231
3231
3232
3232
3232
3232

3232

578
397

488 .

Page .

57 :
93

1260
512

22

-
155
166
226 -
122
124
184
223
Il
283
392
4y
;181
199

349

71
250
373
597
648
92
134
240
43
579
294
495
21
176

268

350
393

3232 566

3232.
© 3232
3233
3233

3233

3233
3233

582
629

2
103
162 |
369
565

=11

13

14

19

20

21
26
27

28

10

11

12
16
19

23
24

25
26
27

28

31
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McGurrin, Gloria Sue

- McHugh, Joan Mary

McDonald, Rayetta R
mMc Donald, Earl L & Helen M

Mcvaugh, Caryl Z

McAdamd, Owen R & Ruth M
McPhillips, Robert R & Marian E
McBride, Gloria Mae
McCIure? John A & Natalie M
McConnaughey, Joseph B & Betty Joan
McClure, John A & Natalie M
McDonald Earl L & Helen M
McMahon, Howard & Annabelle
McNutt, Everett R & Carol S
McMullen, Emmett Jr & Carrie L
McKenna, William H & Margaret W
McDonald, Earl & Helen M

McDanie],Ernest & Fay

McGee, James & Jesse B

McGuire, Fred & Sue C

McDevitt, John F & Mertie M
McDonald, Earl L

McCoy, Aifred & Ethel Ruth
McWilllams, Harvey & Mary ..lice
McKenzie, Patricia L

McCorvie, J Neal & Barbara H
McFarren, Russell E & Janet R

McClure, Mary B & Harold
McDaniel Enterprises |nc
Do , Carl & Lou Ann

McGhee, James P

McNeil, Rosalind M & David L
McKinney, Leland G

McCollum, Jewel B

NcCarty, Geraldine S
McBroon, Marvin & Jennie M
McDonald, Earl L et al
McCoy, Lizzie Mge

McGraw, C Fabian & Lois Morr
MeGuire, Bcbbile G & Doris
MclLeod, Aldon A

McEnroe, Jchn J & Phyllis J

McAnly, Curtis R & N.ra B
McDaniel, Julius A & Helen

MclLain, Ernest & Alice
McDonough, Bessie

McKinney, Arthur J Grace

w00 g
GRANTOR
Jack A McGurrin

Margaret Vogele & Raymmond P
David C Behrens & Bernice M
Ear]l L McDonald & Helen M

Lenwood F Maurer & Ruth K
Kenneth 0 McAdams & JoAnn

Edward A Jenneman & Shirley
Bert H McBride

Joseph Giesken

Jane Mary Schmidt

Higgins Smith & Rose Mae
Earl L McDonald & Helem M
Esther Lindenbaum

Ruth H Goodale & Frank L
Jaydee Redlty lInc

L & W Enterprises |Inc
Clarence H Hallman Executor

Bert William Johnson

Marie McCloskey

dm C & Dorothy Frazer
Central Trust Company
Fred Clark (dec'd)
Jetam Realty Corp

0 Gale & Floss E Smith
Richard F Greiwe et al

Leota E Meyer et al

Brune-Harpenau Builders Inc
Jgcque Wright
Malcolm » Paxton et al
Jetam Realty Corp
Constance G Jones et al
Gretchen W McNeil
North Cinti Bldts inc
James R McCollum
Helen C Filipp
Edw P Boyle
Vettie Lee Barker
Ann Molloy
Ahrens Bros Heritage Homes Co
Chris C Raney
Tri-State Sav & Lvan Cc
Brune=-Harpenau Buildets Inc
Otto J Huest
Robert & Dorothy Wenner
C Eileen Quackenbush et al
Jean ¥NcDonough

Marie H Schulkers

© Book FPage .

32425 2]5) Sept 19

3242 255 v
3242 321 " 20
3242 1486 n
3242 L96 L
3242 575 21
3243 34 ’
3243 97 22
3243 . 137 ]
3243 L4BO 25
3243 527 "
3243 597 - 26
3243 621 ]
3243 655 !
324k 157 27
3244 318 28

3244 07 Oct 1
3244 5L "

3245 335 L
3245 450
3245 628 6
32L46 566 8
3247 4 15
3247 128 16
. 3247 159 ",
3247 213 L
3247 282 17
3247 351 "
3247 672 19
3248 22 L
3248 176 "
3248 184 20
3248 222 22
3248 L4471 23
3249 53 25
3249 326 29
3243 342 "
3249 1468 30
3245 631 31
3249 684 u
3250 & 31
3250 90 g
3250 234 Nev 1
3250 587 % 5
3251 77 " 7
3251 352 v 9

325] 386 v
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Nov 13 McCullars, James D & Sara A Nicholas Seiler et al 3251 502
14 McEntyre, Pearl Lea Kelly F McEntyre et al _ 3252 80
" McKlveen, Beryl E Eisie A Stayton 3252 133
15 McConhaughey, Edwin M Lucille Reynolds et al 3252 241
16 McBride, Roosevelt et al W Ray Skirvin et al _ 3252 375
" McDow Rcsell . Roger Winbush 3252 L16
it McDaniel, Edward & Mary Ann Emerald Bidrs Inc 3252 Li2
" McCrory, F D2an & Betty L W Eugene Mart Jr et al 3252 545
2] McDonald, Earl L et al Virgie M Woods 3253 - 430
" McDaniel, Carl H & Lou Ann Albert D Sloan 3253 508
23 McQueary, Tom & Sue Walter S & Margaret L Telford 3253 598
u McCane, Wm & Margaret A Imperial Homes Inc 3253 646
n McKenrick, Patrick L et al Chas & Dorothy Sauter , 3253 682
27 McDonald, John T Chas & Arno Rose 3254 321
'28 McCowen, Robert C & Norma L Robert L Siegel Inc 3254 508
Dec 6 McCul loug, Jeanette Gordon M & LkillianM Loewenstein 3256 169
n McBevitt, James E & Virginia F Bernard P Jr & Patricia D McMackin 3256 187
10 McJoynt, Emilie H John R Cronin et al 3256 532
" McAtee, John J & Opal Liberty Cors Corp 3256 598
12 McOwens, Wm H & J Jerris S Jannery Jr 3257 14
" McKinney,xkxkn Harold R & Anne J Burgess McKinney et al 3257 135
13 MclLaurin, Hugh H Lycy J MclLaurin 3257 305
14 McDaniel, Enterprises Inc Jos Weinstein 3257 349
" McDonald, Dorothy , Robert L Knight et al 3257 555
" McWhorter, Kula Market Bldg & Sav Co 3257 353
18 McCauley, John W Rufus L Greer et al 3258 76
19  McDaniel, Lucy E & Ralph H Edw J & Jean C Haller Walter 3258 190
20 McNair, John H & Georgia E Henry T McMillan et al 73258 241
" McIntyre, Mary Jean Arthur J Bernhardt 3258 244
" McNally, Jchn & Madeline M Vincent & Ruth Kroeger 3258 386
" McKee, Carol & Richard W Fred C & Grace Bruckmann 3253 409
2L McGue, Frank & Rosie N.rine C Graham 3258 512
26  McDaniel Enterprises Inc Leo Reines 3258 548
"  Mclntosh, Howard & Marilyn . Imperial Homes Inc 3258 647 -
" McCarthy, Chas T Dorothy McCarthy 3258 671
28  McGhee, Louis & Dolores Chas W Lewis Jr 3259 3
L D Do 3259 81
" McGarry, Elsde Cet al Marie Kratohvil 3259 83

" McLean, Phyllis E Robert E Bonini et al 3259 98
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